

LONGITUD

7'5 OGIS topo location

7.5' 10c 1.215 15'10c 1.215 0.83W (calc.) 0.83W

Company \_\_\_\_

Farm

.

Quad Wadestown (war of ?) County Monongalia

District Battelle

#96 in 1912 6 Rpt

WELL LOCATION MAP File No. OL1-70208

10W:061 (272

JUN 1 9 1997

· FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

Consolidation Coal Company

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY** OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

Consolidation Coal Company

Name of Well Operator

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Coal Operator or Owner		Name of Well Operator		
P.O. Box 100, Osage, WV 26543		P.O. Box 100, Osage, WV 26453		
Address		Comple	te Address	
		September 25		997
Coal Operator or Owr	ner		LOCATION	
-		Battelle		
Address			strict	
Consol, Inc. Consol Plaza		Monongalia		
Lease or Property Owner			unty	
1800 Washington Road, Pittsburgh	i, PA 15241-1407	4332		
Address			LL NO.	
	$\wedge$	Consol, Inc. Consol Pla		<del></del> · `
		In Min pr	ARM	A
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISI	NG PLUGGING / (M///	a mag	T. W	YEIVEN
	>		r nyiron a	Division of Dental Protection
		_	1100	Protection
	AFFIDAVI	Τ	00/	1 7 1997
į			_	7 1997
STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA,			Dea <sub>PO</sub> M	Pitting
County of Harrison	<u>.</u> ss:		Office of t	30 0
-		•	-	a de Gas
G. Andrew Lang	and	Kevin S. Wright		
being first duly sworn according	g to law depose and say that they are	e experienced in the w	ork of pluggi	ng and
filling oil and gas walls and war	e employed by Consolidation Coal Co	ompany		
well operator, and participated i	n the work of plugging and filling th	e above well, that said	work was co	mmenced
on the 11th day of	June 1997	and that the well wa	s plugged in	the
following manner:		_		
Tonoving mamor				
Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Plugs Used	Casing	Casing
Gailla of Zolle Resolu	3		Pulled	Left In
Formation		Size & Kind		
	face to 1,345'. Clean out extreme			
Clean note with 9 7/8 bit from sur	and junk metal from 368' to 496' Redu	ice		
amount of wood and 2 Junk pipe a	and junk metal from 368' to 496'. Reduce			
nole to / //8" at 1,345. Clean / /	7/8" hole from 1,345 to 1,625'. Reduce rom 1,625' to 1,652'. Clean 9 7/8" hole			
noie to 6 1/4". Clean 6 1/4 noie 1	68'. Ran coal protection string as follow	/s·		
1 615 74' of 4 1/2" easing Come	nt hole from 1,615.74' back to surface			
using 580 sacks of pay mix and 2	50 sacks of thixatropic cement. Used			
1 000 gallons of mud flush Latch	down plug at 1,400.33'. Float valve			
et 1 422 22' Coment did circulate	e. Displaced cement to 1,400.33' with			
	Displaced certific to 1, 100,00 than			
water. Let set and bailed dry.				
TOTAL DEPTH: 1,652'			1///	, ,
			<del>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</del>	102097
			- Carrier	10/20 11
Coal Seams		Description of Monu		
(Name) Pittsburgh coal	1,260' to 1,268'	5' of 4 1/2" casing with plaque stating		g
(Name)		Consolidation Coal Co	mpany Well 4	1332
(Name)		Permit # 47-61-01272		
(Name)	ig and filling said well was complete	d on the 17th	day o	f
	ig and mining said went was sempress	1		,7
June 1997 And further deponents saith	not '	6 11101/8 V	12unht	
And further deponents said	, Hot.	11/1/11/11	WICha	4
				7
Sworn to and subscribed befor	re me this 25th day of	September 1997		
Sworn to and subscribed before	e me ms 25m day or	September 100		-
	· ·	Than (itt.)	Ilantar)	
	JARY JAROUSEO	Nota	ry Public	
	NO DATE STREET	Permit No.	,	
My commission expires:	CARLOS STATE OF YOUR VINESIAN	47-61-01272-P		
June 19, 1999	Charles Charles	}		
	Mt. Clore, W V 28108	}		
	My complesion expires June 27, 1999	}	.* \ ! - :	ii a sana
•	- First and Will LAIA	<b>}</b>	ئہ ک	// 9   199